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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Tuesday, 1 June Executive Board – teleconference 

 Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force –

teleconference

 

Wednesday, 2 June Meeting with media – teleconference 

Tuesday, 8 June Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 9 June Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 10 June Governing Council – teleconference 

 Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 

Friday, 11 June CBDC Steering Group – teleconference 

 Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 

Monday, 14 June Meeting with media – teleconference 

 Meeting with State Secretary at German Ministry of Finance, 

Mr Jörg Kukies, on euro area issues

ECB

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr John Berrigan and Mr

Roberto Viola, on Europe’s Digital Agenda – teleconference

 

Tuesday, 15 June Executive Board – teleconference 

 International Cash Conference “Cash in times of turmoil” organised

by the Deutsche Bundesbank – keynote speech on “Cash still king

in times of COVID-19” – teleconference 

 

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors meeting on

pandemic preparedness and response – teleconference 

 

Thursday, 17 June Annual meeting of Board of Governors of European Stability 

Mechanism (ESM)

Luxembourg
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 Meeting with Executive Vice-President of the European 

Commission, Mr Valdis Dombrovskis, on Croatia and Bulgaria’s

euro accession – teleconference

Luxembourg

 Eurogroup Luxembourg

Friday, 18 June Governing Council Retreat, on the ECB’s strategy review Near Frankfurt

Saturday, 19 June Governing Council Retreat Near Frankfurt

Sunday, 20 June Governing Council Retreat Near Frankfurt

Monday, 21 June Meeting with State Secretary at Slovenian Ministry of Finance, Ms

Katja Lautar, on the economic and financial priorities for the

Slovenian Presidency of the Council of the European Union –

teleconference

 

 Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) –

teleconference

 

Tuesday, 22 June Executive Board ECB

 Meeting with Norges Bank, Mr Øystein Olsen, Governor, and

Ms Ida Wolden Bache, Deputy Governor, on central bank digital

currencies, TARGET Instant Payment Settlement (TIPS), and

other payment system issues – teleconference

 

Wednesday, 23 June Economic and Financial Committee – teleconference 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory Board

members – teleconference

 

 Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 24 June General Council – teleconference 

 Online event “Close-up: a digital euro” organised by the European

Banking Federation (EBF) – fireside chat, on the implications of a

digital euro 

 

Monday, 28 June Online conference of the Governors of Mediterranean Central

Banks “Central banks at the frontline of the COVID-19 crisis:

weathering the storm, spurring the recovery”, organised by Banco

de España, the Central Bank of Tunisia, the European Institute of

the Mediterranean (IEMed) and the Organization for Economic

Cooperation and Development (OECD) – keynote speech on

“Monetary-fiscal interactions on the way out of the crisis” 

 

 Meeting with the BIS – teleconference  

 Euro Retail Payments Board (ERPB) meeting – teleconference  

Tuesday, 29 June Central bank digital currency (CBDC) – high-level task force –

teleconference
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Wednesday, 30 June Milano Finanza Digital Week – pre-recorded remarks in session

“Criptomonete, al di là della sovranità e della sostenibilità

monetaria” 

 

 G7 Central Bank Governors – teleconference 

 Banking Industry Dialogue – teleconference 


